Name of the Department: Zoology

Name of the Society: Srishti Chetna-The Zoological Society Teacher-In-Charge : Dr Kaveri Chakrabarty Convenor : Dr Mansi Verma President : Niraj Kumar

Name of the Event : **Treasure Hunt** Date of the Event: **29th March, 2023**

Srishti Chetna- The zoological Society, Hansraj College organized a treasure hunt event on March 29th, 2023, from 1:30 PM to 2:30 PM.

A total of 80+ participants took part in the treasure hunt. Each team had maximum of 3 members. The participants were mostly students from different colleges of Delhi University.

The treasure hunt was held at Hansraj college started from the amphitheatre and marked it's ending with the last clue in Department of Zoology. The treasure hunt consisted of a series of clues and riddles that the participants had to solve in order to find the next clue and ultimately locate the treasure. Each team was given a set of clues to begin the treasure hunt. The clues led the teams to various locations within the campus, where they had to complete tasks or challenges in order to earn the next clue. Some of the challenges included solving puzzles, finding hidden clues, solving morse codes, riddles and many more.

The participants were highly engaged throughout the treasure hunt, with each team working collaboratively to solve the clues and complete the challenges. There were several moments of excitement and suspense as the teams raced to solve the clues and find the treasure. Many of the participants showed excellent problem-solving skills and creativity in their approach to the challenges.

The treasure hunt was a great success, with 2 teams completing the hunt within the allotted time frame. The participants reported feeling energized and motivated by the experience, and several mentioned that they had learned valuable teamwork and problem-solving skills. The event organizers also received positive feedback from the participants, with many expressing interest inparticipating in similar events in the future.

दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय महात्मा हंसराज मार्ग, मलकागंज,दिल्ली-110007 दूरभाष : 011-27667458, 27667747 ई-मेल : principal_hrc@yahoo.com वेबसाइट : www.hansrajcollege.ac.in



HANS RAJ COLLEGE

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI Mahatma Hansraj Marg Malkaganj, Delhi – 110007 Tel.: 011-27667458, 27667747 E-mail: principal_hrc@yahoo.com Website: www.hansrajcollege.ac.in

NAAC ACCREDITED 'A++' GRADE COLLEGE





दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय महात्मा हंसराज मार्ग, मलकागंज,दिल्ली-110007 दूरभाष : 011-27667458, 27667747 ई-मेल : principal_hrc@yahoo.com वेबसाइट : www.hansrajcollege.ac.in



HANS RAJ COLLEGE

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI Mahatma Hansraj Marg Malkaganj, Delhi – 110007 Tel.: 011-27667458, 27667747 E-mail: principal_hrc@yahoo.com Website: www.hansrajcollege.ac.in

NAAC ACCREDITED 'A++' GRADE COLLEGE



ATTENDANCE SHEET

Name of the Society: **Srishti Chetna** Name of the <u>Event</u>: **Treasure Hunt** Date of the Event: **29th March**, **2023**

S. No.	Name	College
1	Sonu Kumar	Hansraj College
2	Apul Rana	Hansraj College
3	Chandrashekhar Hiremath	Hansraj College
4	Priyanka <u>kumari</u>	Hansraj college
5	Shashi	Hansraj College
6	Anshika <u>patel</u>	Hansraj college
7	Ridhi	Hansraj college
8	Anshika	Hansraj college
9	Sania Malhotra	Kirori Mal College
10	Maria Haque	Miranda House
11	Jatin	Hansraj college
12	Anup Singh	Hansraj College

दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय महात्मा हंसराज मार्ग, मलकागंज,दिल्ली-110007 दूरभाष : 011-27667458, 27667747 ई-मेल : principal_hrc@yahoo.com वेबसाइट : www.hansrajcollege.ac.in



HANS RAJ COLLEGE

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI Mahatma Hansraj Marg Malkaganj, Delhi – 110007 Tel.: 011-27667458, 27667747 E-mail: principal_hrc@yahoo.com Website: www.hansrajcollege.ac.in

NAAC ACCREDITED 'A++' GRADE COLLEGE

13	Keshav	Hansraj College
14	Shivangi Singh	Hansraj College
15	Shivangi	Hansraj College
16	Arpit Sharma	Kirori Mal College
17	Ankita Vijay	Miranda House
18	Aryan Nain	Hansraj College
19	Yamini	Hansraj College
20	Aditi	Hansraj college
21	Aman Singh Bisht	Hansraj College
22	Anirudh	Hansraj college
23	Kaushik	Hansraj college
24	Prabath p	Hansraj college
25	Archita Rajput	Miranda House
26	Eureka	Miranda house
27	Eureka <u>sharma</u>	Miranda House
28	Aadipooiya jain	Hansraj college
29	Khushi Yadav	Hansraj College
30	Bilal Akhtar	Hansraj College
31	Sakshi Solanki	Hansraj College
32	Saloni chhaya	Hanraj College
33	Ishita	Hansraj
34	Kasturi	Hansraj College
·		•

35	Anshika Thakur	Hansraj College
36	Devanshi	Hansraj college
37	Puneet Gupta	Hansraj College
38	Sahil	Hansraj College
39	Ketan Verma	Hansraj College
40	Muskan	Hansraj college
41	Disha	Hansraj College
42	Divyam <u>sharma</u>	Hansraj college
43	Adhyatma	Hansraj college
44	Smriti	Hansraj college
45	Pranay Jain	Kirori Mal College
46	Aditi Shah Kunjam	Miranda House
47	Surjeet	Hansraj college
48	Gauri Srivastava	Hansraj College
49	Sxx appil	HansRai college

दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय महात्मा हंसराज मार्ग, मलकागंज,दिल्ली-110007 दूरभाष : 011-27667458, 27667747 ई-मेल : principal_hrc@yahoo.com वेबसाइट : www.hansrajcollege.ac.in



HANS RAJ COLLEGE

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI Mahatma Hansraj Marg Malkaganj, Delhi – 110007 Tel.: 011-27667458, 27667747 E-mail: principal_hrc@yahoo.com Website: www.hansrajcollege.ac.in

NAAC ACCREDITED 'A++' GRADE COLLEGE

-		
50	Jessica kauc	Hansraj college
51	Jessica	Hansraj college
52	Jashan Goyal	Kirori Mal College
53	Devangi Saini	Miranda House
54	Nikhil	Hansraj College
55	Muskan	Hansraj College
56	Chandra	Hansraj college
57	Sarthak	Hansraj College
58	Sidharth	Hansraj college
59	CAVÁ	Hansraj college
60	Sreehari kg	Hansraj college
61	Vaishnavi griva	Miranda House
62	Rohini	Miranda house
63	Rohini Bisen	Miranda House
64	Adhya gupta,	Hansraj college
65	Silky	Hansraj College
66	Tanya Tanisha Mohanty	Hansraj College
67	Bulmi, Borah	Hansraj College
68	Sameeksha R	Hansraj college
69	Sahil	Hansraj college
70	Mishthi	Hansraj college
71	Bhavya Mishra	Hansraj College
72	Vani	Hansraj college
73	Kunar Vishesh	Hansraj College
74	Achyut	Hansraj college
75	Akshat Mishra	Hansraj College
78	Shraddha	Hansraj College
77	Bhavya	Hansraj college
78	Sakshi Suman	Miranda House
79	Nitin chaniyal	Hansraj college
80	Piyush	HansRai, college
81	Khushi pal	Hansraj college
82	Khushi	Hansraj college
83	Karan Singh	Kirori Mal College
84	Arpita Mallick	Miranda House
85	Anushka Nanda	Hansraj College
86	Vashti	Hansraj College
8/	Sukanya	Hansraj college
L	I	I

हंसराज महाविद्यालय दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय महात्मा हंसराज मार्ग, मलकागंज,दिल्ली-110007 दूरभाष : 011-27667458, 27667747 ई-मेल : principal_hrc@yahoo.com वेबसाइट : www.hansrajcollege.ac.in



HANS RAJ COLLEGE

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI Mahatma Hansraj Marg Malkaganj, Delhi – 110007 Tel.: 011-27667458, 27667747 E-mail: principal_hrc@yahoo.com Website: www.hansrajcollege.ac.in

NAAC ACCREDITED 'A++' GRADE COLLEGE

88	Rahul	Hansraj College
89	Anuvind	Hansraj college
90	Parbhat	Hansraj
91	Jithin	Hansraj college
92	Harshita Yadav	Miranda House
93	Jinisha	Miranda house
94	Jinisha maru	Miranda House
95	Himanshu <u>sharma</u>	Hansraj college
96	Gargi	Hansraj College
97	Anisha <u>sharma</u>	Hansraj college
98	lfrah	Hansraj college
99	Ashima Chand	Hansraj College
100	Kashish	Hansraj college

Dr. Mansi Verma Society Convener Srishti Chetna: The Zoological Society of Hansraj College